

SCHEDULE OF PRICES

PROJECT 4-24 ASPHALT PAVING

UNIT A - POOL ASPHALT PAVING

City Pool Road and Parking

				Northeast Asphalt		MCC	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
A1	4" Full Depth Asphalt Milling, and Fine Grading Furnish and mill 7046 square yards, more or less, all complete for:	7046	SY	\$3.50	\$24,661.00	\$5.20	\$36,639.20
A2	Fine grading for asphalt pavement; Furnish 605 square yards, more or less, all complete for:	605	SY	\$3.45	\$2,087.25	\$2.55	\$1,542.75
A3	Full depth saw cutting; Furnish 20 lineal feet, more or less, all complete for:	20	LF	\$2.75	\$55.00	\$4.65	\$93.00
A4	1.75" HMA Surface Course - 4LT 58-34S, Furnish and install, 7651 SY, more or less, all complete for:	7651	SY	\$9.45	\$72,301.95	\$10.20	\$78,040.20
A5	2.25" HMA Binder Course - 3LT 58-34S, Furnish and install, 7651 SY, more or less, all complete for:	7651	SY	\$10.10	\$77,275.10	\$12.60	\$96,402.60
A6	Remove & Replace 30" Concrete Curb and Gutter; furnish and install, 120 lineal feet, more or less, all complete for:	120	LF	\$104.50	\$12,540.00	\$100.00	\$12,000.00
A7	1 1/4" Base Coarse Material; Furnish and install, 100 tons, more or less, all complete for:	100	TON	\$15.50	\$1,550.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
A8	Excavation Below Subgrade (5" Breaker Run); Furnish and install 50 CY, more or less, all complete for:	50	CY	\$41.50	\$2,075.00	\$57.00	\$2,850.00
A9	Unclassified fill; Furnish and install, 20 cubic yards, all complete for:	20	CY	\$38.00	\$760.00	\$52.00	\$1,040.00
A10	Remove Catch Basin; Furnish 1 each, more or less, of catch basin removal, all complete for:	1	EA	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
A11	Abandon 12" Storm Sewer ,Furnish and install 74 linear feet, more or less, all complete for:	74	LF	\$15.70	\$1,161.80	\$8.00	\$592.00
A12	12" Perforated PVC storm sewer; Furnish and install, 155 lineal feet, more or less, all complete for:	155	LF	\$99.75	\$15,461.25	\$84.00	\$13,020.00
A13	Install 12" Pipe endwall; Furnish and Install, 1 each, more or less, of , all complete for:	1	EA	\$365.00	\$365.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
A14	2'x3' catch basin inlet with sump and underdrains; Furnish and install, 8.8 vertical feet, more or less, all complete for:	8.8	VF	\$365.00	\$3,212.00	\$455.00	\$4,004.00
A15	Remove & Replace 2'x3' catch basin inlet with sump and underdrains; Furnish and install, 13.8 vertical feet, more or less, all complete for:	13.8	VF	\$365.00	\$5,037.00	\$460.00	\$6,348.00
A16	4" Epoxy Parking Line Paint, Yellow, Furnish and install, 2800 lineal feet, more or less, all complete for:	2800	LF	\$2.25	\$6,300.00	\$3.75	\$10,500.00
A17	Type D-HR Inlet Protection; Furnish and install, 7 each, more or less, all complete for:	7	EA	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$145.00	\$1,015.00
A18	Silt Fence; Furnish and install, 120 LF, more or less, all complete for:	120	LF	\$3.00	\$360.00	\$3.50	\$420.00
A19	Turf Restoration; Furnish and install, 275 square yards, more or less, all complete for:	275	SY	\$21.35	\$5,871.25	\$10.40	\$2,860.00
A20	Furnish & install Medium Riprap, 10 CY, more or less all complete for:	10	CY	\$130.00	\$1,300.00	\$70.00	\$700.00
A21	Sewer Main Televising, Furnish 155 linear feet, more or less, all complete for:	155	LF	\$21.15	\$3,278.25	\$10.03	\$1,554.65
A22	Furnish construction staking, one lump sum, all complete for:	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,235.31	\$2,235.31
A23	Furnish mobilization of all necessary equipment, one lump sum, all complete for:	1	LS	\$5,450.00	\$5,450.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
A24	Furnish traffic control, one lump sum, all complete for:	1	LS	\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
				UNIT TOTAL	\$246,161.85	UNIT TOTAL	\$287,156.71

UNIT B - HORSESHOE PARK

HORSESHOE PARK PARKING

				Northeast Asphalt		MCC	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
B1	4" Full Depth Asphalt Milling, and Fine Grading Furnish and mill 1960 square yards, more or less, all complete for:	1960	SY	\$5.10	\$9,996.00	\$6.50	\$12,740.00
B2	Full depth saw cutting; Furnish 30 lineal feet, more or less, all complete for:	30	LF	\$2.75	\$82.50	\$4.65	\$139.50
B3	1.75" HMA Surface Course - 4LT 58-34S, Furnish and install, 1960 SY, more or less, all complete for:	1960	SY	\$9.85	\$19,306.00	\$11.00	\$21,560.00
B4	2.25" HMA Binder Course - 3LT 58-34S, Furnish and install, 1960 SY, more or less, all complete for:	1960	SY	\$10.90	\$21,364.00	\$12.80	\$25,088.00
B5	Remove & Replace 30" Concrete Curb and Gutter; furnish and install, 64 lineal feet, more or less, all complete for:	64	LF	\$104.50	\$6,688.00	\$111.00	\$7,104.00
B6	6" Concrete Tapered End, Furnish and install, 70 SF, more or less, all complete for:	70	SF	\$15.00	\$1,050.00	\$15.00	\$1,050.00
B7	4" Epoxy Parking Line Paint, Yellow, Furnish and install, 950 lineal feet, more or less, all complete for:	950	LF	\$6.25	\$5,937.50	\$5.00	\$4,750.00
B8	Type D-HR Inlet Protection; Furnish and install, 5 each, more or less, all complete for:	5	EA	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$145.00	\$725.00
B9	Furnish mobilization of all necessary equipment, one lump sum, all complete for:	1	LS	\$5,860.00	\$5,860.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
B10	Furnish traffic control, one lump sum, all complete for:	1	LS	\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
				UNIT TOTAL	\$72,294.00	UNIT TOTAL	\$78,006.50

ALTERNATE A - SECOND/THIRD STREET ALLEY							
SECOND/THIRD STREET ALLEY-STORM SEWER							
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	Northeast Asphalt		MCC	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
C1	Remove 48" Manhole Cone and Replace with Flat top; Furnish and install, 3 each, more or less, all complete for	3	EA	\$1,550.00	\$4,650.00	\$2,255.00	\$6,765.00
C2	Install 2' x 3' Inlet Driveway Casting and Adjustment; Furnish and install, 3 each, more or less, all complete for	3	EA	\$1,990.00	\$5,970.00	\$1,235.00	\$3,705.00
C3	6" PVC storm sewer laterals, Furnish and install , 100 linear feet, more or less, all complete for:	100	LF	\$73.00	\$7,300.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00
C4	Storm Sewer Cleanout and frost sleeve, Furnish and install , 2 each, more or less, all complete for:	2	EA	\$860.00	\$1,720.00	\$475.00	\$950.00
C5	18" PVC storm sewer or equivalent; Furnish and install, 82 lineal feet, more or less, all complete for:	82	LF	\$117.60	\$9,643.20	\$102.00	\$8,364.00
C6	21" HDPP storm sewer or equivalent; Furnish and install, 208 lineal feet, more or less, all complete for:	208	LF	\$127.65	\$26,551.20	\$96.00	\$19,968.00
C7	24" HDPP storm sewer or equivalent; Furnish and install, 349 lineal feet, more or less, all complete for:	349	LF	\$123.65	\$43,153.85	\$122.00	\$42,578.00
C8	Concrete Collar; Furnish and construct 2 each, more or less, all complete for:	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
C9	Connect to Existing Storm Sewer; Furnish and construct 2 each, more or less, all complete for:	2	EA	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
C10	Remove & Replace 48" manhole with poured bottom; Furnish and install, 22.7 vertical feet, more or less, all complete for:	22.7	VF	\$788.00	\$17,887.60	\$600.00	\$13,620.00
C11	Type D-HR Inlet Protection; Furnish and install, 5 each, more or less, all complete for:	5	EA	\$260.00	\$1,300.00	\$145.00	\$725.00
C12	Sewer Main Televising, Furnish 639 linear feet, more or less, all complete for:	639	LF	\$5.50	\$3,514.50	\$1.76	\$1,124.64
C13	Furnish construction staking, one lump sum, all complete for:	1	LS	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$2,943.79	\$2,943.79
C13	Furnish mobilization of all necessary equipment, one lump sum, all complete for:	1	LS	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
C14	Furnish traffic control, one lump sum, all complete for:	1	LS	\$1,255.00	\$1,255.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
				UNIT TOTAL	\$129,845.35	UNIT TOTAL	\$141,743.43

UNIT A TOTAL	\$246,161.85	UNIT A TOTAL	\$287,156.71
UNIT B TOTAL	\$72,294.00	UNIT B TOTAL	\$78,006.50
ALTERNATE A TOTAL	\$129,845.35	ALTERNATE A TOTAL	\$141,743.43
TOTAL	\$448,301.20	TOTAL	\$506,906.64